Moms Against Poverty

Address: 851 Burlway Rd, Ste 800
Burlingame, Ca 94010, USA

Tel: (415) 580-7042

Email: info@momsagainstpoverty.org
Website: www.momsagainstpoverty.org
Instagram: momsagainstpoverty

Nikgaman Jamshid Charity

Address: Unit 13, Floor 5, No.18.
East Hoveyzeh St, Shariati Ave,
Tehran, Iran. 1559945336

Tel: (+9821)88503637-88526635
Email: info@nikgamancharity.org
Website: www.nikgamancharity.org
Instagram: nikgamancharity


tel:(+9821)88503637-88526635
tel:(+9821)88503637-88526635
mailto:info@nikgamancharity.org
http://www.nikgamancharity.org/
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‘.*'-5_‘ Sanandaj Nursery

Construction.of Delgan School-Sistan'and Buying 3 Devices for NICU Ward Mahdiyeh
Baluchestan, 2016 ~ Hospital, Tehran, 2016

Founding Golha Orphanage, Kerman, 2016
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Golha Orphanage
Paying costs of Golha Orphanage to
continue its activity, 2017
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jent of Daycare Center in
Aghaj W Equipping and Refurblshment of Daycare Center in
Top Aghaj

- AT /NI
Golha@hanage ¢ » Paying costs of Golha Orphanage to
Y. . ‘ continue its activity, 2018
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Buying Golha Orphanage, Kerman,
2019
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Construction of a12-Classroom School in Fashafuyeh,
Tehran

2021

~ Fashafuyeh School, Tehran Fashafuyeh School, Tehxan
o

Fashafuyeh School, Tehran
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Construction of a 12-Classroom School in
Kianshahr, Ahvaz
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Kianshahr School, Ahvaz

Distribution of 130 Food Packages
- 2022
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Construction, of an ,18—Cl'assroor‘f) School =
' for Children with ASD, Hamedan

School for Children with ASD, Hamedan
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COMPLETED PROJECTS

Projects

Construction of Sanandaj Nursery
Construction of Delgan School

Buying 3 Devices for NICU Ward, Mahdiyeh Hospital

Founding Golha Orphanage for children without parents and
those not cared by their families

Equipping and Refurbishment of Daycare Center in Top Aghaj

Paying costs of Golha Orphanage to continue its activity
Paying costs of Golha Orphanage to continue its activity
Buying Golha Orphanage, Kerman
Construction of a 6-Classroom School
Construction of a 12-Classroom School
Construction of a 12-Classroom School
Distribution of 130 Food Packages

Construction of an 18-Classroom School for Children with
ASD

Year

2015

2016

2016

2016

2017

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2022

2023-24
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Village/County/Province
Kurdistan

Delgan/Sistan and
Baluchestan

Tehran
Kerman

Top Aghaj
/Bijar/Kurdistan

Kerman
Kerman
Kerman
Saheb/Saqqez/Kurdistan
Fashafuyeh/Tehran
Kianshahr/Ahvaz

Tehran

Hamedan
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GOLHA ORPHANAGE
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