Report





Moms Against Poverty

Address: 851 Burlway Rd, Ste 800 Burlingame, Ca 94010, USA

Tel: (415) 580-7042

Email: info@momsagainstpoverty.org Website: www.momsagainstpoverty.org Instagram: momsagainstpoverty

Nikgaman Jamshid Charity Address: Unit 13, Floor 5, No.18.

Address: Unit 13, Floor 5, No.18. East Hoveyzeh St, Shariati Ave, Tehran, Iran. 1559945336 Tel: (+9821)88503637-88526635 Email: info@nikgamancharity.org Website: www.nikgamancharity.org Instagram: nikgamancharity

2015-16













2017-18































Moms Against Poverty



























2023-24









SCHOOL SIGN























COMPLETED PROJECTS



Row	Projects	Year	Village/County/Province
1	Construction of Sanandaj Nursery	2015	Kurdistan
2	Construction of Delgan School	2016	Delgan/Sistan and Baluchestan
3	Buying 3 Devices for NICU Ward, Mahdiyeh Hospital	2016	Tehran
4	Founding Golha Orphanage for children without parents and those not cared by their families	2016	Kerman
5	Equipping and Refurbishment of Daycare Center in Top Aghaj	2017	Top Aghaj /Bijar/Kurdistan
6	Paying costs of Golha Orphanage to continue its activity	2017	Kerman
7	Paying costs of Golha Orphanage to continue its activity	2018	Kerman
8	Buying Golha Orphanage, Kerman	2019	Kerman
9	Construction of a 6-Classroom School	2020	Saheb/Saqqez/Kurdistan
	Construction of a 12-Classroom School	2021	Fashafuyeh/Tehran
10	Construction of a 12-Classroom School	2022	Kianshahr/Ahvaz
12	Distribution of 130 Food Packages	2022	Tehran
13	Construction of an 18-Classroom School for Children with ASD	2023-24	Hamedan

GOLHA ORPHANAGE



